3M™ Mini-Clamp
Connector Series
Miniature IDC connectors for
sensors and other signal devices
Save space. Save waste. Save time.
3M™ Mini-Clamp Connectors are a family of
wiremount plugs and sockets, common sockets, and
boardmount sockets for a wide variety of industrial

components, UL File No.
E68080
Ordering Information
37Bxx-xxxx-W00xx
Plating IDC area
Wire accomodation: See product table
FL: Nickel
MB:Tin
Number of positions
03: 3 positions
04: 4 positions
Product table
Product Number Wire Accommodation
Cover Color 3 Positions 4 Positions AWG No. Nominal ConductorCross-Sectional Area (mm2) Wire Outer Diameter (mm)
Yellow 37B03-D162-W00 MB 37B04-D162-W00 MB 26 - 20 0.12 - 0.50 0.8 - 1.6
Gray 37B03-C206-W00 MB 37B04-C206-W00 MB 24 - 20 0.20 - 0.50 1.4 - 2.0
Product specifications
Material & Plating
Item Material Remarks
Body PBT resin UL94V-0 (White)

75
9
Ordering Information
372xx-62×3-00x PL
Applicable wiremount positions
Fixture pin location
3:3 positions
4:4 positions
A:2 Asymmetric Posts (Recommendation)
B:2 Symmetrical Posts
Number of positions
03: 3 positions
04: 4 positions
Dimension .0 .00
Tolerance ±0.3 ±0.13
Tolerances except as noted: 1 row, 2 rows
•	 Enables high-density mounting to the board
•	 Stacked mounting in the direction of the pitch between
rows enables mounting at an equal pitch of 6.5 mm
•	 Fixture pins help secure socket to the board
•	 Contacts are located inside the body to prevent
electric shock and short circuits
•	 UL and cUL recognized components, UL File
No. E68080
Number of poles Product Number A B C D
3 37203-62A3-003 PL 13.8 4.00=2.00 × (3–1) 4.00 2.05
3 37203-62B3-003 PL 13.8 4.00=2.00 × (3–1) 2.00 4.05
4 37204-62A3-004 PL 15.8 6.00=2.00 × (4–1) 4.00 2.05
4 37204-62B3-004 PL 15.8 6.00=2.00 × (4–1) 2.00 4.05
6 (3 poles × 2 rows) 37206-62A3-003 PL 13.8 4.00=2.00 × (3–1) 4.00 2.05
8 (4 poles × 2 rows) 37208-62A3-004 PL 15.8 6.00=2.00 × (4–1) 4.00 2.05
Product table
Dimensions (mm)
6.506.50
(25.9)

•	 UL and cUL recognized components, UL File
No. E68080
Ordering Information
372xx-62×3-00x PL
Applicable wiremount positions
Fixture pin location
3:3 positions
4:4 positions
A:2 Asymmetric Posts (Recommendation)
B:2 Symmetrical Posts
Number of positions
12: 3 positions x 4 rows
16: 4 positions x 4 rows
Product table
Number of poles Product Number A B C D
12 37212-62A3-003 PL 13.8 4.00=2.00 × (3–1) 4.00 2.05
12 37212-62B3-003 PL 13.8 4.00=2.00 × (3–1) 2.00 4.05
16 37216-62A3-004 PL 15.8 6.00=2.00 × (4–1) 4.00 2.05
16 37216-62B3-004 PL 15.8 6.00=2.00 × (4–1) 2.00 4.05
*For fixed pin types, please check the latest drawings issued by our company.
Dimensions (mm)
 25.9
B

No. E68080
11
Ordering Information
372xx-1xE0-00x PL
Applicable wiremount positions
Locating posts
3: 3 positions
4: 4 positions
2: None
B: 2 Posts
Number of positions
03: 3 positions
04: 4 positions
Product specifications
Material & Plating
Item Material Remarks
Body Nylon UL94V-0 (Black)
Contact Copper Alloy
Under plating: Nickel overall
Wiping area: Gold
Soldertails: Gold Flash
Ratings
Item Rating
Voltage AC/DC 32V Max.
Current 3.0A Max.
Temperature Current 1A: -20 to 85 degree C / Current 2A: -20 to 75 degree C / Current 3A: -20 to 60 degree C
Product table
Positions Locating Posts Product Number A B C D E F G H J
3 None 37203-12E0-003 PL 5.75 13.8 4.00 4.00 - - - - -
4 None 37204-12E0-004 PL 6.75 15.8 6.00 6.00 - - - - -
3 2 37203-1BE0-003 PL 5.75 13.8 4.00 4.00 4.65 11.6 0.7 0.9 Dia. 1.2 Dia.
4 2 37204-1BE0-004 PL 6.75 15.8 6.00 6.00 5.65 13.6 0.7 0.9 Dia. 1.2 Dia.
Dimensions (mm)
E
C
B